## 503715419 03/01/2016

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3762060

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| UCB PHARMA S.A. | 02/05/2016     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | UCB BIOPHARMA SPRL       |  |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 60 ALLÉE DE LA RECHERCHE |  |  |
| City:           | BRUSSELS                 |  |  |
| State/Country:  | BELGIUM                  |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | B-1070                   |  |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number  |  |
|----------------|---------|--|
| Patent Number: | 7919606 |  |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (610)251-1407

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 610-251-5092

**Email:** patents@saul.com, jchungo@saul.com

Correspondent Name: SAUL EWING LLP

Address Line 1: 1200 LIBERTY RIDGE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: WAYNE, PENNSYLVANIA 19087-5569

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | CARP0004-102                          |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | DOREEN YATKO TRUJILLO, REG. NO. 35719 |
| SIGNATURE:              | /DOREEN YATKO TRUJILLO/               |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 03/01/2016                            |

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Confirmatory Assignment\_US Patents\_Saul Ewing\_Feb 2016#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment\_US Patents\_Saul Ewing\_Feb 2016#page2.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment\_US Patents\_Saul Ewing\_Feb 2016#page3.tif

PATENT 503715419 REEL: 037859 FRAME: 0366

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

UCB Pharma S.A., whose full post office address is 60 Allée de la Recherche, B-1070 Brussels, Belgium, confirms that for good and valuable consideration, it did assign and transfer all of its rights, titles and interests in and to the inventions identified on Schedule A attached hereto, to UCB Biopharma SPRL, whose full post office address is 60 Allée de la Recherche, B-1070 Brussels, Belgium, on April 30, 2014.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being properly authorized to execute this

| Assignment, herevinto sets their hand and se                                | eal.       | 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | and a second                  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| B-1070 Erection - Mobjects                                                  | UCB        | Pharma S.A.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                               |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
|                                                                             | Ву:        | (Name)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |                               |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
|                                                                             | Its:       | Pro<br>(Title)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | Stéphane D<br>oxy and Legal I |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
|                                                                             | Date:      | <u>- 5</u>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | FEV. 2016                     | ·                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| PROVINCE OF                                                                 |            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | _;                            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
| COUNTRY OF                                                                  |            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | SS                            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
|                                                                             |            | 6 001                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                               | at a state of the |
| On this SW day of Fel                                                       |            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                               |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
| officer, term (3) that the above na Assignment), to me personally known) is |            | ,                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                               |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
| the foregoing assignment, and who acknow                                    | wledged    | to me that exc                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                               |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
| person's own free will for the use and purp                                 | oses the   | rein set forth.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                               |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
|                                                                             |            | and the same of th |                               |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
|                                                                             |            | Notary Public                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                               |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
|                                                                             | The second | and the state of t | Oathien HISET                 | No.<br>Berde notaris                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
|                                                                             |            | Notable at                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | e Ligne 13 de L               | ignestraat                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |

PATENT REEL: 037859 FRAME: 0367

Bruxelles 1000 Brussel

| STATEMENT OF WITNESS                         |                      |                                                |
|----------------------------------------------|----------------------|------------------------------------------------|
| SIGNED at Brusse (City)                      |                      | BELGIUN<br>(Country)                           |
| This day of <b>75 FEV. 2016</b>              | , 2016.              |                                                |
| Géraldine ANGE                               | L                    |                                                |
| I,Senior Patent Administ                     | rator                | , whose full residence                         |
| address is                                   | Ao UCB Bio           | pharma SPRL<br>a Recherche, 60                 |
| address isUCB Biopharma SPRL                 |                      | a Recherche, 60<br>uxelles - Belgium           |
| was personally present and did see Ste       | phone DROWN          | (Person Signing Assignment)                    |
| execute the above assignment on the          | day of               | , 2016, and such                               |
| assignor is personally known to me to be the |                      |                                                |
|                                              | Signature of Witness | Official .                                     |
|                                              |                      | Géraldine ANGEL<br>Senior Patent Administrator |

PATENT REEL: 037859 FRAME: 0368

## SCHEDULE A

| Country | U.S. Patent<br>Application No | Filing Date | U.S. Patent<br>No | Title                                                                                 | Reference No    |
|---------|-------------------------------|-------------|-------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|
| US      | 11/519,585                    | 09-11-2006  |                   | BIOLOGICAL PRODUCTS                                                                   | PA505-US-CNT    |
| US      | 12/235,724                    | 09-23-2008  | 7,919,606         | BIOLOGICAL PRODUCTS                                                                   | PA505-US-DIV    |
| US      | 13/049,087                    | 03-16-2011  | 8,895,714         | BIOLOGICAL PRODUCTS                                                                   | PA505-US-DIV[2] |
| US      | 10/428,408                    | 05-02-2003  | 7,355,011         | BIOLOGICAL PRODUCTS                                                                   | PA505-US-NP     |
| US      | 14/186,074                    | 02-21-2014  |                   | ANTIBODY MOLECULES HAVING BINDING SPECIFICITY FOR HUMAN IL-13                         | G0086-US-DIV    |
| US      | 12/720,804                    | 03-10-2010  | 8,691,233         | ANTIBODY MOLECULES HAVING BINDING SPECIFICITY FOR HUMAN IL-13                         | G0086-US-NP     |
| US      | 14/690,892                    | 04-20-2015  |                   | ANTIBODY MOLECULES<br>WHICH BIND IL-17A AND<br>IL-17F                                 | G0141-US-DIV[2] |
| US      | 13/348,456                    | 01-11-2012  | 8,580,265         | ANTIBODY MOLECULES<br>WHICH BIND IL-17A AND<br>IL-17F                                 | G0141-US-NP     |
| US      | 14/344,637                    | 01-20-2015  |                   | NEUTRALISING ANTIBODIES TO THE MAJOR EXOTOXINS TCDA AND TCDB OF CLOSTRIDIUM DIFFICILE | G0159-US-PCT    |

**RECORDED: 03/01/2016** 

PATENT REEL: 037859 FRAME: 0369